

CANVAS OF BIDS - LWSC Bid No. 21-003  
Lynn Water and Sewer Commission (LWSC)  
LWSC Phase 2 - West Lynn Sewer Separation  
Stantec Job No. 195130174  
CWSRF No. 4488

Re: Bid Opening June 9, 2021 @ 11:00 AM

ERROR IN WRITTEN VALUE

				1 - P. Gioioso and Sons, Inc.		2 - Albanese D & S, Inc.		3 - Aqua Line Utility Inc.		4 - Revoli Construction Co., Inc.		5 - Albanese Bros, Inc.		6 - GVC Construction Co., Inc.	
WRITTEN TOTAL:				\$8,417,563.20		\$8,741,170.50		\$9,920,710.25		\$10,142,575.01		\$10,298,533.00		\$11,426,910.00	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 570,000.00
2	Soil Disposal - Class A-2	Ton	2300	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 124,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 149,500.00
3	Soil Disposal - Class B-1 / B-2 / B-3	Ton	1600	\$ 55.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 102,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 152,000.00
4	Soil Disposal - Class B-4 / B-5 / B-6 / C-1 / C-2	Ton	3500	\$ 75.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 805,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,050,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 588,000.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,382,500.00
5	Disposal of Special Waste	Ton	10	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 6,650.00
6	Additional Characterization Testing	Per Test	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00
7	Disposal of Contaminated Liquid	Gallon	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Treatment of Contaminated Groundwater	Lump Sum	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
9	Additional Exploratory and/or Miscellaneous Excavation	Cubic Yard	50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	Rock Excavation	Cubic Yard	25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
11	Additional Excavation Below Grade	Cubic Yard	200	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	Controlled Density Fill - Backfill	Cubic Yard	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	Miscellaneous Concrete	Cubic Yard	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	Gravel Borrow Type B	Cubic Yard	1450	\$ 35.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 50,750.00
15	Special Dewatering	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
16	Abandon in Place MH, CB, or Other Structure	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	Demolition or Removal of Manholes, Catch Basins or Other Structure	Each	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	Stormwater Outfall and Appurtenances	Lump Sum	1	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 505,000.00	\$ 505,000.00	\$ 1,650,000.00	\$ 1,650,000.00	\$ 1,030,000.00	\$ 1,030,000.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 1,150,000.00
19	Tide Gate Assembly - 60"	Lump Sum	1	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
20	Ductile Iron Storm Drain - 60"	Linear Foot	20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 41,500.00
21	Ductile Iron Storm Drain Force Main - 54"	Linear Foot	2700	\$ 1,874.00	\$ 5,059,800.00	\$ 1,743.00	\$ 4,706,100.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 6,453,000.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 5,872,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 5,535,000.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 5,602,500.00
22	Furnishing and Installing Additional Force Main Fittings	Pound	1600	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,000.00
23	8' x 8' Transition Manhole	Lump Sum	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
24	60" Outfall Crossing	Lump Sum	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
25	4" Air Release Valve Vault	Lump Sum	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
26	Vent Stack and Vault	Lump Sum	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
27A	Ductile Iron Storm Drain - 8"	Linear Foot	55	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00
27B	Ductile Iron Storm Drain - 12"	Linear Foot	250	\$ 225.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 38,750.00
28	Type I Storm Drain Manhole - Precast 4-foot Diameter	Each	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	Catch Basins - Type I Single Grate (4-Foot Diameter)	Each	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	Drop Inlet Catch Basin - Type 2 with Offset Sump Manhole	Each	3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00

				1 - P. Gioioso and Sons, Inc.		2 - Albanese D & S, Inc.		3 - Aqua Line Utility Inc.		4 - Revoli Construction Co., Inc.		5 - Albanese Bros, Inc.		6 - GVC Construction Co., Inc.	
WRITTEN TOTAL:				\$8,417,563.20		\$8,741,170.50		\$9,920,710.25		\$10,142,575.01		\$10,298,533.00		\$11,426,910.00	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	TOTAL PRICE
31	Ductile Iron Storm Drain Cleanout Assembly - 8"	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
32A	Ductile Iron Water Pipe - 4"	Linear Foot	25	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
32B	Ductile Iron Water Pipe - 6"	Linear Foot	30	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
32C	Ductile Iron Water Pipe - 8"	Linear Foot	920	\$ 200.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 142,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 230,000.00
32D	Ductile Iron Water Pipe - 12"	Linear Foot	645	\$ 250.00	\$ 161,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 193,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 193,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 119,325.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 193,500.00
33A	Gate Valves and Boxes - 4"	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
33B	Gate Valves and Boxes - 6"	Each	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
33C	Gate Valves and Boxes - 8"	Each	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00
33D	Gate Valves and Boxes - 12"	Each	1	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
34A	Insertion Valves and Boxes - 6"	Each	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
34B	Insertion Valves and Boxes - 8"	Each	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
35	Hydrants - Installation	Each	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
36	Hydrants - Removal	Each	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
37A	Corporation Stops - 1"	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
37B	Corporation Stops - 2"	Each	1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
38A	Water Service Pipe - 1"	Linear Foot	75	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
38B	Water Service Pipe - 2"	Linear Foot	75	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
39A	Curb Stops and Boxes - 1"	Each	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
39B	Curb Stops and Boxes - 2"	Each	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
40	Furnishing and Installing Additional Water Main Fittings	Pound	1000	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
41	Temporary Water Bypass	Lump Sum	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
42	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course - Temporary / Initial Trench Patch	Ton	970	\$ 225.00	\$ 218,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 164,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 121,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 266,750.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 247,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 194,000.00
43	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course - Permanent	Ton	560	\$ 250.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 86,800.00
44	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course - Additional Thickness to Match Existing Pavement Depth	Ton	40	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00
45	Hot Mix Asphalt Top Course	Ton	340	\$ 250.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 44,200.00
46	Bituminous Concrete Excavation by Cold Planer - 1 1/2"	Square Yard	1990	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,890.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 16,915.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,850.00
47	1 1/2-Inch Bituminous Concrete Top Course Overlay Pavement	Ton	170	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00
48	Hot Poured Rubberized Asphalt Sealer	Linear Foot	8540	\$ 0.01	\$ 85.40	\$ 0.56	\$ 4,782.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,620.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,160.00
49	Remove and Reset Granite Curb	Linear Foot	615	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 25,215.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,750.00
50	New Granite Curb	Linear Foot	70	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
51	Bituminous Concrete Curb	Linear Foot	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
52	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	Linear Foot	200	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
53	Removal and Restoration on Concrete Slab/Pavement	Cubic Yard	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00
54	Restoration of Loam and Seed	Square Yard	600	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00
55	Restoration of Crushed Stone Shoulder	Square Yard	300	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00
56	Additional Street Sweeping	Hour	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
57	MGL Ch.30sec. 38A Price Adjustments	Allowance	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT:</b>				<b>\$ 8,417,563.20</b>		<b>\$ 8,741,170.50</b>		<b>\$ 9,920,710.25</b>		<b>\$ 10,142,575.01</b>		<b>\$ 10,298,533.00</b>		<b>\$ 11,445,910.00</b>	